Change Order

No. 9

Date of Issuance:July 21,2017		Effective Date: July 21, 2017
Project: Jefferson Street Improvem	ct: Jefferson Street Improvements owner: City of Lee's Summit, MO	
Contract: Jefferson Street Improvem	nents	Date of Contract: July 6, 2015
Contractor: MidWest Heavy Construction		Engineer's Project No.:
17001 291 Hwy, Pleasan	t Hill, MO 64080	1
The Contract Documents are modified	as follows upon execution of	this Change Order:
Jefferson Street Improvements Owner: City of Lee's Summit, MO Owners Contract No.: 11003-C Owners Contract No.: 11003-		
Attachments: (List documents supporting	ect Jefferson Street Improvements Devicer: City of Lee's Summit, MO Devicers Contract No.: 11003-C Devicers Lefferson Street Improvements Devicers Project No.: Devi	
Reasons for Change		
Change Spreadsheet		
	·	
Original Contract Price:		
\$ 6,008,491.59	Ready for fin	nal payment (days or date): <u>530 days = (Dec. 17th, 20</u>
Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 8	No. 1 to	No. 8 : 208 days
\$ 470,618.36		
Contract Price prior to this Change Order		
\$ 6,479,109.95	Ready for fin	nal payment (days or date):
Increase of this Change Order:		-
\$ 69,387.59	Ready for fin	nal payment (days or date):
Contract Price incorporating this Change		-
\$ 6,548,497.53	Ready for fin	nal payment (days or date): September 2nd, 2017
DECOMMENDED.	ACCEPTED.	ACCEPTED.
Date:	Date:	Date:
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):		Date:
EICDC No. C 041 (2002 Edition)		

EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers' Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.